

# Tariff Schedule 2015-16

### ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING / INSTALLATION / GENERAL SITE SERVICES

Normal Rate	£ 50.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 1	£ 62.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 2	£ 78.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 3	£ 120.00 Per Hour
Travelling Time	£ as above

#### ELECTRICAL DESIGN SERVICES

Normal Rate	£ 64.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 1	£ 85.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 2	£ 112.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 3	£ N/A
Travelling Time	£ as above

#### <u>ON – SITE COMMISSIONING / BREAKDOWNS</u> (DRIVES &SYSTEMS)

Normal Rate	£ 64.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 1	£ 85.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 2	£ 112.00 Per Hour
Overtime Rate 3	£ 168.00 Per Hour
Travelling Time	£ as above

#### **IN-HOUSE PANEL BUILDING SERVICES**

Normal Rate Overtime Rate 1 Overtime Rate 2 Overtime Rate 3 Travelling Time £ 50.00 Per Hour £ 62.00 Per Hour £ 78.00 Per Hour £ N/A £ N/A

## SOFTWARE DESIGN SERVICES

Normal Rate Overtime Rate 1 Overtime Rate 2 Overtime Rate 3 Travelling Time £ 67.00 Per Hour £ 88.00 Per Hour £ 115.00 Per Hour £ N/A £ as above

## MILEAGE &CALL-OUT CHARGES

Mileage will be charged at £ 0.80 per mile in all cases. Mileage is calculated via Microsoft MapPoint departing from our engineer's base in Marple (Stockport) to your site. An additional charge of £ 100.00 is made if less than 24 hours (i.e. 1 working day) notice is given for any of the services listed.

Normal Rate :	09:00 hrs – 17:00 hrs	Monday – Friday (excluding National Holidays)
Overtime Rate 1 :	17:01 hrs – 08:59 hrs 09:00 hrs – 00:00 hrs	Monday – Friday (excluding National Holidays) Saturday
Overtime Rate 2 :	00:00 – 08:59 hrs All day	Saturday Sunday
Overtime Rate 3 :	All day	National holidays

ACP&D Limited operate a safe working policy, therefore no single engineer shall work more than 12 hours in one shift inclusive of travelling time.

\* Site services are subject to a minimum 4 hour charge.

Expenses may be paid directly by the client, or we shall add all additional expenses to your invoice.

The above prices will be levied in all cases where a written fixed price quotation has not been issued. No works shall be undertaken without an official order number, unless the consent of a Director of ACP&D is obtained first.

Prices exclude VAT. Price list valid until 5th April 2016 unless previously withdrawn.

© ACP&D Limited. 2015.

Issue: A

ACP& D Limited. Registered Office: 86 Rose Hill Road, Ashton-under-Lyne, Lancashire, OL6 8YF, England. Tel: 0161 343 1884 Fax: 0161 343 7773 e-mail: sales@acpd.co.uk Web sites: www.acpd.co.uk AND www.acpd.com Registered in England : No. 3245766 VAT No. : GB 678 5702 89